

Extract from the National Native Title Register

Determination Information:

Determination Reference:	Federal Court Number(s): QUD404/2014 NNTT Number: QND2015/001
Determination Name:	Freight Terminals Pty Ltd v State of Queensland
Date(s) of Effect:	21/08/2015
Determination Outcome:	Native title does not exist

Register Extract (pursuant to s. 193 of the Native Title Act 1993)

Determination Date: 21/08/2015

Determining Body: Federal Court of Australia

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Not Applicable

MATTERS DETERMINED:

THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

1. No native title exists in relation to Lot 170 on Crown Plan AG460, County of Aubigny, Parish of Toowoomba, as shown in the annexures to these orders marked "A" and "B".

Annexure A

[See NNTR attachment 1: "Annexure A"]

Annexure B

[See NNTR attachment 2: "Annexure B"]

REGISTER ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Annexure A, 1 page A4, 21/08/2015
- 2. Annexure B, 1 page A4, 21/08/2015

Note: The National Native Title Register may, in accordance with s. 195 of the Native Title Act 1993, contain confidential information that will not appear on the Extract.